British Columbia Outdoor Championship Records

Glossary

Field rounds 2007 & earlier were scored as 5X-5-4-3-2-1
Total score out of 360

Field rounds 2008 & after are scored as 6-5-4-3-2-1
Total score out of 432

Barebow (& Longbow) 720-round distances changed effective Aug2019:

Master/Senior/Junior/Cadet: 50m (Sr/Jr was 70m, Mstr/Cadet was 60m prior to Aug2019)
Cub: 40m (was 50m prior to Aug2019)
PreCub: 30m (no change)

Updated: October 13, 2023

Category changes for 2015:

Master / Senior Bowhunter fingers is no longer an active category, therefore any records will be archived

Master / Senior Bowhunter Open are now named Compound Unlimited

Master / Senior Bowhunter unsighted is no longer an active category, therefore any records will be archived.

Master / Senior Bowhunter Release are now named Compound Fixed Pins

Master / Senior Hunter is no longer a competitive category (developmental only), therefore any records will be archived

Categories that are no longer offered at the Championships are listed as Archived



WOMEN Cdn 1200 Round
CATEGORY

Master 70 Compound

Master 60 Recurve

Master 60 Barebow

Master 60 Compound

Master 50 Recurve

Master 50 Barebow

Master 50 Compound

Master 50 Compound Fixed Pins

Senior Recurve

Senior Barebow

Senior Longbow (Archived)

Senior Compound

Senior Compound Unlimited

Senior BH Fingers (archived)

Senior Compound Fixed Pins

Junior Recurve

Junior Barebow

Junior Compound

Cadet Recurve

Cadet Barebow

Cadet Compound

Cub Recurve

Cub Barebow

Cub Comp

Pre-cub Recurve

Pre-cub Barebow

Pre-cub Compound

Peewee Barebow

NAME
Sheila Boorman
Mynga Keller
Ida McClellan
Lynne Durwood
Mynga Keller
Mynga Keller
Lynne Durwood
Lucia Mason
Angela Cramer
Linda Price
Kristen Rudolph
Sonia Schina
Marilyn Kakuno

Wendy Meyers

Mariessa Pinto
Gwen Johnson
Marcie Fulcher
Elissa Foley
Kelly Murray
Emerie Watson
Emma Chylinski
Irenee Jantz-Lee
Emerie Watson
Kaytlyn Maclnnes

Sara Weisbrodt

Shianne Buzikievich

Shelby Borschawa

HOMETOWN
Surrey

Penticton

Saltspring Island
Penticton
Penticton

Saltspring Island

North Vancouver
Victoria

Mission

Coquitlam

Kelowna

Abbotsford

Quesnel
Quesnel

North Vancouver

Quesnel

Pitt Meadows

DATE
2013
2008
2014
2010
2010
2005
2007
2014
2006
2007
2008
2010
2017

1997

2017
1981
1997
2017
2015
2016
2014
2004
2015
2014
2008
2002

2012

SCORE
1033
1013
825
1141
984
913
1158
967
1105
938
323
1173
1122

1092

1092
643
1145
1069
721
1153
940
683
1168
656
810
1131

417



WOMEN AC/WA 720 Round (introduced into the Championships in 2015)
CATEGORY

70+ Compound
60+ Recurve
60+ Barebow
60+ Compound
50+ Recurve
50+ Barebow (50m)
50+ Compound
Recurve 21+
Barebow 21+ (50m)
Compound 21+
Unlimited 21+
Fixed Pins 21+
U21 Recurve
U21 Barebow
U21 Compound
U18 Recurve
U18 Barebow
U18 Compound
U15 Recurve
U15 Barebow
U15 Comp

U13 Recurve
U13 Barebow
U13 Compound

ARCHIVED:

50+ Barebow (60m) (Archived)
50+ Fixed Pins (Archived)

50+ Unlimited (Archived)
Barebow 21+ (70m) (Archived)

NAME

Cathy Schaefer
Lisa Yuen

Mary Ostermeier

Linda Price
Launa Cooper
Mariessa Pinto

Angelique Justason
Sonia Schina
Katherine Bick
Angela Hay

Mariessa Pinto

Emerie Watson
Elissa Foley
Kelly Murray

Brooklynn Novak

McKayla Bolitho

Emerie Watson

Emily Yen

Joelle Thurow

Linda Price

Angela Hay

Diana Freel
Loralee Murray

HOMETOWN

Quesnel
Burnaby

Oliver

Mission
Surrey
Abbotsford
Quesnel
Coquitlam
Prince George
Burnaby

Abbotsford

Quesnel
Surrey
Quesnel
Quesnel

Quesnel

Quesnel

Vancouver

150 Mile House

Mission
Burnaby
Quesnel
Quesnel

DATE

2018
2023

2015

2022
2022
2019
2019
2015
2019
2022

2016

2019
2016
2015
2023

2019

2015

2015

2018

2016
2022
2018
2018

SCORE

451
539

538

491
641
616
279
665
627
639

571

652
562
243
656

500

664

483

657

420
639
625
286



WOMEN FITA Field (total score 432)

CATEGORY
70+ Compound
60+ Recurve
60+ Barebow
60+ Compound
50+ Recurve
50+ Barebow
50+ Compound
Recurve 21+
Barebow 21+
Compound 21+
Unlimited 21+
Fixed Pins 21+
U21 Recurve
U21 Barebow
U21 Compound
U18 Recurve
U18 Barebow
U18 Compound
U15 Recurve
U15 Barebow
U15 Comp
U13 Recurve
U13 Barebow
U13 Compound
U10 Barebow
ARCHIVED
50+ Unlimited (Archived)
50+ Fixed Pins (Archived)

Longbow 21+ (Archived)
Senior BH Fingers (archived)

NAME
Sheila Boorman
Mynga Keller
Linda Price
Lynne Durwood
Mynga Keller
Lisa Yuen
Mary Ostermeier
Eleanor Brug
Linda Price
Sonia Schina
Katherine Bick
Angela Hay

Mariessa Pinto

Emma Chylinski

Elissa Foley

Emma Chylinski
McKayla Bolitho
Amy Louie
Emerie Watson
Talya McLellan
Sara Weisbrodt

Joelle Thurow

Shelby Borschawa

Diana Freel
Angela Hay
Kristen Rudolph
Carrie Lakey

HOMETOWN
Surrey
Penticton
Mission
Saltspring Island
Penticton
Burnaby
Oliver
Vancouver
Mission
Coquitlam
Prince George
Burnaby

Abbotsford

North Vancouver

Surrey

North Vancouver

Quesnel

Quesnel

150 Mile House

Prince George

Quesnel
Burnaby

DATE
2013
2008
2022
2010
2009
2023
2008
2022
2012
2010
2019
2023

2017

2019

2017

2017
2019
2014
2014
2011
2008
2018
2012
2018
2022

2008
2009

SCORE
228
223
192
354
230
251
304
304
199
371
354
303

299

372

318

358
292
118
387
103
134
359
39
283
294

56
262



MEN Cdn 1200 Round

CATEGORY NAME HOMETOWN DATE SCORE
Master 70 Barebow Ron Marwood 2012 740
Master 70 Longbow (Archived) Ralph Clark Victoria 2017 321
Master 70 Compound Don Williams Armstrong 2016 1105
Master 70 Compound Unlimited Jerry Rudolph 2009 859
Master 60 Recurve Paul Kamill 2011 982
Master 60 Barebow Roger Walker 2014 864
Master 60 Longbow (Archived) Dennis Andrews Chilliwack 2017 714
Master 60 Compound Al Campsall Williams Lake 2017 1165
Master 60 Compound Unlimited Greg Birtwistle Vancouver Island 2013 1107
Master 60 Compound Fixed Pins Frank Aubin Duncan 2017 1082
Master 50 Recurve Bob O'Brien 2004 988
Master 50 Barebow Al Fleck 2005 796
Master 50 Longbow (Archived) Neil Dorey 2014 735
Master 50 Compound Rick Scammell Burnaby 2007 1169
Master 50 Compound Unlimited Ken Cameron Saltspring Island 2006 1125
Master 50 BH Fingers (archived) Richard Phillip Vancouver 1996 885
Master 50 Compound Fixed Pins
Senior Recurve Brian Maxwell Burnaby 2016 1114
Senior Barebow Mike Shannon 1980 935
Senior Longbow Alan Jay 1992 544
Senior Compound Brendan von Richter Port Moody 2017 1178
Senior Compound Unlimited Edward Stein Armstrong 2016 1124
Senior BH Fingers (archived) Dave Jones 2000 1081
Senior Compound Fixed Pins Steven Flaming Surrey 2017 1138
Junior Recurve Jordan Morris 1992 1094
Junior Barebow R. Pressacco 1973 869
Junior Compound Cameron McNeil 2005 1133
Cadet Recurve Levi Kelbert Kelowna 2015 1110
Cadet Barebow Max Vine 1987 830
Cadet Compound Spencer Shouwenburg Prince George 2016 1172
Cub Recurve Mike Hornsberger 1993 1134
Cub Barebow Justin Liebreghts 1996 592
Cub Compound Spencer Shouwenburg Prince George 2013 1170
Pre-cub Recurve Bailey Hung Richmond 2015 750
Pre-cub Barebow Kiernan Koebel-Pearce Burnaby 2015 695
Pre-cub Compound Tony Proctor Prince George 2008 1112
Peewee Recurve
Peewee Barebow Nicholas Yen Vancouver 2015 274
Pee Wee Compound Logan Yon 2014 996
Pro Limited (archived) Brad Smith 1989 1016
Pro Unlimited (archived) Cec Meehan 1992 1167
Wheelchair (Archived) Andy Anderson 1996 386



MEN AC/WA 720 Round (introduced into the Championships in 2015)

CATEGORY
70+ Barebow (50m)
70+ Compound
60+ Recurve
60+ Barebow (50m)
60+ Compound
50+ Recurve
50+ Barebow (50m)
50+ Compound
Recurve 21+
Barebow 21+ (50m)
Compound 21+
Unlimited 21+
Fixed Pins 21+
U21 Recurve
U21 Barebow
U21 Compound
U18 Recurve
U18 Barebow
U18 Compound
U15 Recurve
U15 Barebow
U15 Comp
U13 Recurve
U13 Barebow
U13 Compound
U10 Barebow
ARCHIVED
70+ Longbow (60m) (Archived)
70+ Longbow (50m) (Archived)
60+ Barebow (60m) (Archived)
60+ Longbow (60m) (Archived)
60+ Longbow (60m) (Archived)
60+ Unlimited (Archived)
50+ Barebow (60m) (Archived)
50+ Longbow (60m) (Archived)

50+ Fixed Pins
21+ Barebow (70m) (Archived)

NAME
Phil Klotz
Don Williams
Bob O'Brien
Lloyd Polack
Ron Ostermeier
Richard Lange
Darcy Nygaard
Larry Moyer
Brian Maxwell
Raymond Huang
Andy Fochuk
Mike Lewis
Glen Shaw

Levi Kelbert

Leif Brandson
Levi Kelbert
Isaac Chu
Spencer Shouwenburg

Liam Bennett

Ty Waterhouse
Bailey Hung
Kiernan Koebel-Pearce
Kayden D'Entremont

Nicholas Yen

Dennis Andrews
Dennis Andrews
Darcy Nygaard
Ron Wedel
Ron Wedel
Ed Ford
Marvin Lorette
Ralph Eide
Glen Shaw
David Sandquist

HOMETOWN

Kelowna
Armstrong
Nanaimo
Armstrong
Oliver
Victoria
Prince George
Port Coquitlam
Vancouver
Vancouver
Fort St John
Blind Bay
Burnaby

Kelowna

Quesnel
Kelowna
Port Moody
Prince George

Prince George

Williams Lake
Richmond
Burnaby
Quesnel

Vancouver

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Prince George
Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Penticton
Kelowna
Kelowna
Burnaby
Langley

DATE
2019
2016
2015
2022
2019
2016
2019
2019
2023
2023
2019
2019
2023

2016

2022
2015
2023
2016

2019

2019
2015
2015
2019

2015

2018
2019
2018
2018
2019
2016
2016
2016
2022
2016

SCORE
525
630
538
576
667
503
439
674
665
631
702
655
668

608

642
629
471
675

621

653
451
460
571

175

376
481
361
175
332
619
288
231
651
390



MEN FITA Field (total score 432)

CATEGORY

70+ Barebow
70+ Compound
60+ Recurve
60+ Barebow
60+ Compound
50+ Recurve
50+ Barebow
50+ Compound
Recurve 21+
Barebow 21+
Compound 21+
Unlimited 21+
Fixed Pins 21+
U21 Recurve
U21 Barebow
U21 Compound
U18 Recurve
U18 Barebow
U18 Compound
U15 Recurve
U15 Barebow
U15 Comp

U13 Recurve
U13 Barebow
U13 Compound

U10 Compound

ARCHIVED

70+ Longbow (Archived)
70+ Unlimited (Archived)
60+ Longbow (Archived)
60+ Unlimited (Archived)
60+ Fixed Pins (Archived)
50+ Longbow (Archived)
50+ Unlimited (Archived)
50+ Fixed Pins (Archived)

NAME
Phil Klotz
Frank Gaspard
Bob O'Brien
Al Fleck
Rick Scammell
Darcy Dean
Darcy Nygaard
Rick Scammell
Brian Maxwell
Raymond Huang
Andy Fochuk
Mike Lewis
Steven Flaming

Tony Yueh

Leif Brandson
Lewis Mason
Isaac Chu
Ty Thurow
Liam Bennett
Issac Fillmore
Ty Waterhouse
Devon Harach
Dustin Borschawa
Michael Wright

Logan Yon

Dennis Andrews
Jerry Rudolph
Dennis Andrews
Randy Granbois
Greg Birtwistle
Michael Poole
Bob Betkus
Glen Shaw

HOMETOWN

Kamloops

Oliver
Ladysmith
Prince George
Burnaby
Burnaby
Richmond
Fort St John
Blind Bay

Surrey

Quesnel
North Vancouver
Port Moody
150 Mile House

Prince George

Williams Lake

Chilliwack

Chilliwack

Burnaby

DATE
2023
2017
2014
2008
2019
2017
2019
2008
2023
2023
2019
2109
2017

2013

2022
2014
2023
2019
2018
2013
2019
2010
2012
2008

2014

2019
2009
2017
2013
2014
2010
2008
2022

SCORE
208
329
254
240
397
245
203
399
350
312
406
367
361

234

343
289
144
398
319
31
385
102
85
353

208

271
327
209
345
306
182
355
351



